

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2860/2025

Dr. Priyank Gupta son of Shri Radha Mohan Batwara

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan University of Health Science & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla Mr. Raghav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/02/2025

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application to the respondents. Rule is made returnable by 24.03.2025.

Let a copy of this writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv. His name be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

Till next date, parties are directed to maintain the status quo.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

GARIMA /75