

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2860/2025

Dr. Priyank Gupta Son Of Shri Radha Mohan Batwara

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan University Of Health Science & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Shukla

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

22/04/2025

On the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, service on respondent No.4, being proforma respondent, is dispensed with.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the stay application.

The same is dismissed accordingly.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J