

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2860/2025

Dr. Priyank Gupta Son Of Shri Radha Mohan Batwara

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan University Of Health Science & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Sharma for Mr. Ajay Shukla
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Ritika Naruka and Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

12/08/2025

For the reasons stated in the application no.1/2025 for early listing, the same is allowed.

List the matter on 14.10.2025 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J