

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2860/2025

Dr. Priyank Gupta

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan University of Health Science & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Priyank Gupta, petitioner in person

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/05/2026

Application No.1/2026 for early listing is allowed.

Application No.2/2025 has been filed by the petitioner with a prayer to forfeit the right of the respondents to file reply to the writ petition.

Petitioner appearing in person submits that the respondents have already filed reply to the writ petition.

In view of above, application No.2/2025 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

List this matter in third week of May, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/45